

RECEIVED
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM AUG -5 AM 10: 27

RECEIVED
CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
2011 AUG 15 AM 10: 12

PROJECT: William Burgess Road Ext.

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07

DATE: 06/07/11

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1639

TO CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Eighteen Construction, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: Contractor and Nassau County agree to amend the contract to add ten (10) days to the contract time due to delay caused by third party work installing power to railroad crossing signals, which prevented progress to sodding, which was the controlling work item.

Original Contract Sum.....	\$	<u>951,420.55</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$	<u>24,634.37</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$	<u>971,333.00 976,054.92</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).....	\$	<u>.00</u>
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$	<u>976,054.92</u>

11 AUG
AM 11: 01

The contract time for substantial completion will be (increased) (~~decreased~~) (~~unchanged~~) by 10 days;
Substantial Completion 06/20/11; Final Completion 08/19/11

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Project Manager (Department Head)

DATE: 8/1/11

APPROVED BY: Charlotte Young
Contract Manager

DATE: 8/5/11

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
Director of Office of Management & Budget

DATE: 8-9-11

APPROVED BY: [Signature]
County Manager

DATE: 8/9/11

RECEIVED
OFFICE OF CLERK OF COURTS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

63470541-563100 WBE62'
PO # 10000615

Nassau County
Department of Contract Management

County
Contractor
Field
Other

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

PROJECT: William Burgess Ext CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 07
DATE: 06/07/11
CONTRACT NUMBER: CM-1639
CONTRACTOR: Jacksonville Eighteen

The Contract is changed as follows: Contractor and Nassau Co. agree to amend the contract to add ten (10) days to the contract time due to delay caused by third party work installing power to RR crossing signals which prevented progress to sodding which was the controlling work item.

Original Contract Sum	\$	<u>951,420.55</u>
Net change by Previous Change Order	\$	<u>24,634.37</u>
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	\$	<u>976,054.92</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$	<u>0.00</u>
New Contract Sum, Including this Change Order	\$	<u>976,054.92</u>

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ten (10) days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract shall apply hereto.

RECOMMENDED BY: [Signature] DATE: 6/7/11
Resident Project Representative

ACCEPTED BY: [Signature] DATE: 6/8/2011
Contractor

Approved by: [Signature] DATE: 6/8/11
Board of County Commissioners
Or their Designee